

SECTION-XVI

LISTED On:29/08/2014

COURT No.:7

ITEM No.:205

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (Civil) No. 22872 of 2010

(With Prayer for Interim-Relief)

Md. Salim & Ors.

... Petitioners

Versus

Kolkata Improvement Trust & Ors.

... Respondents

OFFICE-REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9/05/2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

-

"List the matter in the second week of July, 2014."

It is submitted that M/s. Somnath Mukherjee and Sourabh Mishra, Advocates have entered appearance and filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 & 4 respectively. Copies of the same are included in the paper-books.

It is further submitted that Ad Card duly signed from Respondent No. 5 has been received back but no one has entered appearance on his behalf, so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office-Report.

Dated this the 27th day of August, 2014.

Assistant Registrar

Copy to: - Mr. D.K. Sinha, Advocate
Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, Advocate
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Advocate

Assistant Registrar