

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 22872/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/09/2009 in CO No. 2200/2008,14/09/2009 in CO No. 2200/2008 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

MD.SALIM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOLKATA IMPROVEMENT TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For Final Disposal)

Date : 11/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Somnath Mukherjee,Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra,Adv.

The Court made the following
O R D E R

Not taken up.

Post on Monday, the 18th January, 2016.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Mahabir Singh
Date: 2016.01.11
16:26:29 IST
Reason: